
Fee  Description

25.00$      Over 8'-6" in width

25.00$      Over 65'-0" in length

25.00$      Over 13'-6" in height

20.00$      Over 80,000 lbs. and up to 100,000 lbs.

30.00$      100,001 lbs. up to 120,000

30.00$      Additional for each 10,000 lbs. over 120,000 lbs.

Fee  Description

1,000.00$ per business 1 Year limited continuous operation

50.00$      Additional for each truck per business for 1 Year blanket permit

Fee  Description

30.00$      2 Axles up to *22,000 lbs. max

40.00$      3 Axles up to 30,000 lbs. max

50.00$      4 Axles up to 40,000 lbs. max

60.00$      5 Axles up to 58,000 lbs. max (73,280 lbs. for eggs, livestock, milk)

Fee  Description

250.00$    90 day limited continuous operation per business

25.00$      Additional for each truck per business for blanket permit

Fee  Description

400.00$    90 day limited continuous operation per business

40.00$      Additional for each truck per business for blanket permit

 Overweight Blanket Permits are only good for loads that are 120,000 lbs. or 

less on 6 or more axles and have less than 20,000 lbs per axle. Any other load 

requires an individual permit and fee. 

 These fees are for a maximum of 20,000 lbs. per axle. Any load with an axle 

weight greater than 20,000 lbs. will be assessed an additional $100. 

Spring Posting Unrestricted Route Blanket Permits

The above fees apply only to eggs, milk and livestock.  The weights of these 

loads are limited to a maximum of 73,280 pounds gross vehicle weight on 5 or 

more axles.  These loads may exceed the 1 trip in and 1 trip out per day per 

truck.

The following is a list of allowable loads to be hauled during Spring Posting 

season: Eggs, Feed, Fuel, Garbage, Livestock, Milk, Utility Companies.   

Any request to haul anything else over 3.5 tons per axle will not be permitted 

unless it is an emergency situation as evaluated by the Livingston County 

Highway Department. See the tables below to determine which blanket permits 

the allowable loads fall under. Emergency situations are limited to single trips 

with a max of 1 trip in and 1 trip out per day per truck.

* Propane tankers are limited to lesser of 50% tank capcacity or 32,000 pounds.

The above fees apply only to Utility companies for emergency repairs, 

companies providing fuel, feed, and garbage pickups. The weights of these 

loads are limited to the weights listed in the single trip fee schedule.  These 

loads may exceed the 1 trip in and 1 trip out per day per truck.

REVISED EXHIBIT A

PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

LIVINGSTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
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Spring Posting Overweight/Overwidth Fees 

Overweight Blanket Permits

Spring Posting Restricted Route Blanket Permits








